
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
September 18, 2017

SPECIAL, 9/18/2017 1:30:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on September 18, 2017, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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September 18, 2017

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
September 18, 2017

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 1:30 PM, on the 18th day of September 2017 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

10:00 a.m.-Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas Government Code Section
551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues relating to a contract being negotiated, that deliberation in
open meeting, would have a detrimental effect on the Commissioners Court in negotiations with a third person.

WORKSHOP:-11:30 a.m.-To receive information from the Engineering Department regarding issuing permits
for rebuilding homes that were damaged by flooding in excess of 50% of their value.

Immediately following Commissioners Court-Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas
Government Code Section § 551.071 for the purpose of receiving information regarding matters that may require
litigation. 

INVOCATION: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One
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PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct
Two
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PURCHASING:

1. Award (RFP 17-031/JW), Emergency Debris Monitoring Services for
Jefferson County.

Action: TABLED

ADDENDUMS
2. Consider and approve Amendment No. 3 for (RFP 15-015/JW),

Emergency Disaster Assistance Recovery for Jefferson County with
DRC Emergency Services. Amendment No. 3 will allow the increase for
debris removal cost per the terms of contract Article 3-Compensation in
response to debris removal for Hurricane Harvey.  Notice to Proceed was
issued on September 2, 2017.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve specifications for Request for Proposal (RFP 17-
032/JW), Emergency Debris Removal Services (In Response to
Hurricane Harvey) for Jefferson County.

Action: TABLED

CONSTABLE PRECINCT 2:

4. Consider and possibly approve the hiring of Lenneth Ray Gardner, Jr. as a
Deputy Constable with Constable Precinct 2 under the ASAP Program in
accordance with Local Government Code (LGC) 86.011.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 10 - 10

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY AIRPORT:

5. Consider, possibly approve, and authorize the County Judge to execute
the application for FAA AIP Grant # 33 in the amount of $3,580,560.00
with FAA funds providing $3,222,505.00 and local match providing
$358,056.00. (Grant projects include Taxiway D reconstruction Phase
IV).

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

6. Consider and approve budget transfer - Service Center - replacement of
tire machine.

120-8095-417-6018 POWER TOOLS & APPLIANCES $5,350.00

120-8095-417-3037 GASOLINE $5,350.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 11 - 14

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

7. Consider and approve accepting donation of $250 from Marilyn and
Wesley Taylor to be used for Hurricane Harvey recovery efforts.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 15 - 16

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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8. Consider and approve order to adopt tax rate at .364977 cents per $100
valuation. Tax rate is .345296 for maintenance and operations and
.019681 for debt service.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 17 - 17

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9. Conduct public hearing on proposed 2017-2018 Jefferson County Budget.

Open Hearing 2:20pm , Speaker; Michaeil Getz, Nathan Cross, Corey
Crenshaw, Judge Branik, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Closed

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

10. Adopt the 2017-2018 budget.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 18 - 141

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Consider and ratify the property tax increase reflected in the adopted
budget.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

12. Regular County Bills - check #433704 through checks #437903.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 142 - 151

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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13. Execute, receive and file Inter-local Agreement between Jefferson
County, Texas and the Port Arthur Independent School District
regarding the provisions of A.S.A. P. Deputy Constables. The contract
period is 10/01 2017 to 09/30/2018.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 152 - 156

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY CLERK:

14. Consider and possibly approve revised Early Voting locations for the
November 7, 2017, Constitutional Amendment and Joint Election.  Port
Arthur Library has storm damage and is unavailable for use as a polling
location.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 157 - 157

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

15. Consider and possibly approve revised Election Day Polling locations
for the November 7, 2017, Constitutional Amendment and Joint
Election.  Five of the previously approved locations have storm damage
and are unavailable.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 158 - 158

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

16. Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for Suicide Prevention
Month.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 159 - 159

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

17. Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for National Recovery
Month.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 160 - 160

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ENGINEERING:

18.  Consider and possibly approve Overweight Vehicle Permit 03-OW-17
and attached Road Use Agreement to Aspect Energy LLC for utilizing
5.89 miles of Hillebrandt Road to the Holland gate on east side of road.
This project is located in Precinct 2.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 161 - 171

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:

19. Consider and possibly approve out of state travel for Sheriff Zena
Stephens. Sheriff was invited to speak and attend the 47th Annual
Legislative Conference on behalf of the Congressional Black Caucus
Foundation Inc. This conference will be held September 20-24, 2017 at
the Walter E. Washington Convention Center in Washington D. C. The
Sheriff’s attendance to this conference will be beneficial and have a
lasting and positive affect on her service to the citizens of Jefferson
County.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 172 - 173

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    09-18-2017
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     4,611.55     437707
ENTERGY                                               646.71     437727
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                     130.02     437735
M&D SUPPLY                                            102.10     437737
MUNRO'S                                                28.65     437739
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                         175.28     437755
EDDIE ARNOLD                                        1,173.69     437798
BEAUMONT FREIGHTLINER STERLING                        934.12     437803
TASCO                                                 247.48     437805
LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING LLC                          3,440.25     437838
GOLDEN TRIANGLE GLASS CO                              159.28     437842
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                     52.65     437860
GULF COAST                                            282.15     437895
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                        12,073.34**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

ENTERGY                                               795.98     437727
AT&T                                                   95.40     437760
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     437848
ASCO                                                   33.62     437862
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     437899
                                                                         1,039.96**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

ENTERGY                                               480.96     437727
OFFICE DEPOT                                          328.59     437741
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             90.88     437763
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             32.49     437767
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      35.34     437799
WINDSTREAM                                             42.40     437815
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     437848
LONE STAR TRENCHER PARTS LLC                          685.00     437864
HERC RENTALS INC                                      404.35     437893
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     437899
ALAMO INDUSTRIAL                                   25,961.00     437900
                                                                        28,239.83**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

ABLE FASTENER, INC.                                   387.00     437704
SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     3,948.98     437707
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 55.80     437718
M&D SUPPLY                                            107.60     437737
OFFICE DEPOT                                          323.18     437741
OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC.                               527.51     437743
SCOOTER'S LAWNMOWERS                                   18.33     437753
AT&T                                                   77.60     437760
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             82.65     437767
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         229.79     437848
ON TIME TIRE                                          201.75     437853
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                    32.21     437869
BK INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LLC                           118.65     437884
TRINITY VALLEY TRACTORS INC                           920.37     437894
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         63.73     437899
                                                                         7,095.15**
ENGINEERING FUND

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            706.86     437776
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      240.79     437780
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         460.94     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        127.84     437899
                                                                         1,536.43**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                             1,696.08     437727
AT&T                                                   30.66     437760
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             54.28     437767
                                                                         1,781.02**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE
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                                    09-18-2017
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

THE EXAMINER                                          902.00     437722
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,416.51     437741
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          20.74     437754
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                 265.50     437758
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          177.45     437783
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           26.24     437784
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         370.00     437848
NEMO-Q                                                520.00     437865
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        102.60     437899
                                                                         3,801.04*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .40     437783
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            89.81*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  29.95     437758
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           23.49     437783
FILINGSTORE.COM                                        79.00     437824
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         197.06     437844
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           418.91*
COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          105.88     437741
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           99.69     437783
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           29.88     437784
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,052.82     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        291.99     437899
                                                                         1,580.26*
COUNTY JUDGE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .40     437783
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            89.81*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .81     437783
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            90.22*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          242.81     437783
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         331.89     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         92.04     437899
                                                                           785.19*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                     19.39     437744
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,200.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        333.16     437899
                                                                         1,552.55*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            89.41*
GENERAL SERVICES

JEFFERSON CTY. APPRAISAL DISTRICT                 174,030.42     437733
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  120.00     437734
M&D SUPPLY                                             93.65     437737
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            208.87     437761
INTERFACE EAP                                       1,372.95     437772
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      303.92     437780
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                     .50     437841
SPOK INC                                                3.00     437878
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

COLIN'S KITCHEN LLC                                   102.04     437886
VECTOR SECURITY                                        37.00     437902
                                                                       176,272.35*
DATA PROCESSING

DLT SOLUTIONS LLC                                     423.88     437710
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE                           470.43     437712
FED EX                                                 13.58     437723
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                         303.99     437731
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        211.00     437786
LINOMA SOFTWARE                                     1,251.00     437818
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          25.00     437844
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
LIVE ACTION                                         1,700.00     437851
SPOK INC                                               12.06     437878
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                         4,618.80*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.02     437783
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            90.43*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         271.65     437848
AT&T MOBILITY                                         729.88     437888
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         75.34     437899
                                                                         1,076.87*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

PCM-G                                               3,552.85     437837
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  355.35     437841
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          55.76     437844
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         480.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        133.11     437899
                                                                         4,577.07*
DISTRICT CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          668.98     437741
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          118.08     437783
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           876.47*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

GAYLYN COOPER                                         600.00     437706
OFFICE DEPOT                                          484.27     437741
BRUCE N. SMITH                                        800.00     437757
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         441.64     437848
JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                1,600.00     437849
MONTGOMERY COUNTY CLERK                               475.00     437855
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                      900.00     437859
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        122.48     437899
                                                                         5,423.39*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            89.41*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            89.41*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

LEXIS-NEXIS                                            69.00     437785
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           158.41*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

144



  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   4
                                    09-18-2017
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

LEXIS-NEXIS                                            56.00     437785
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           145.41*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

SUMMER TANNER                                         248.29     437819
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           337.70*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                            75.00     437708
ANGELA L MORMAN                                       150.00     437825
RONALD PLESSALA                                     1,400.00     437833
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                   75.00     437866
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                       150.00     437883
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                         1,939.41*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                            75.00     437708
PHILLIP DOWDEN                                         75.00     437711
MARVA PROVO                                           500.00     437746
ANITA F. PROVO                                        950.00     437747
WENDELL RADFORD                                     1,950.00     437748
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  500.00     437749
BRACK JONES JR.                                       325.00     437773
CHARLES ROJAS                                       1,000.00     437777
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            68.00     437785
GLEN M. CROCKER                                       325.00     437787
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                   2,475.00     437796
RONALD PLESSALA                                     1,300.00     437833
ALLEN PARKER                                          500.00     437843
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
GREGORY LAW FIRM                                      500.00     437852
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                      250.00     437859
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                1,000.00     437866
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                    1,550.00     437873
TARA SHELANDER                                      1,000.00     437875
MELANIE AIREY                                         150.00     437882
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                       150.00     437883
GORDON D FRIESZ                                     1,500.00     437885
ASHLEY CEDILLO                                        225.00     437891
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                        16,457.41*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     437899
                                                                           233.41*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           207.86*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
                                                                           118.45*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   77.60     437760
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     437899
                                                                           311.01*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

OFFICE DEPOT                                          444.53     437741
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LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           652.39*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
                                                                           118.45*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          134.46     437784
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           342.32*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

LEXIS-NEXIS                                            55.00     437785
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         245.92     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         68.20     437899
                                                                           369.12*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

CAROLYN WIEDENFELD                                    250.00     437790
ANTOINE FREEMAN                                       350.00     437829
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           689.41*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

BRUCE N. SMITH                                        300.00     437757
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           389.41*
COURT MASTER

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            89.41*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.82     437783
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            92.23*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                       1,189.86     437844
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         280.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         77.64     437899
                                                                         1,547.50*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

ENTERGY                                               945.71     437727
AT&T                                                  166.58     437760
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                       1,263.77     437844
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         800.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        221.84     437899
                                                                         3,397.90*
CRIME LABORATORY

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         750.00     437844
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     437899
                                                                           864.96*
JAIL - NO. 2

ENTERGY                                            43,659.74     437727
KOMMERCIAL KITCHENS                                   344.10     437736
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  25.95     437759
AT&T                                                1,390.22     437760
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,280.00     437848
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIVIS                 1,702.96     437861
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FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        354.97     437899
                                                                        48,757.94*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

CHERYL TARVER                                          64.20     437771
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                             48.37     437776
LYNN BIERHALTER                                       107.00     437812
SHARON STREETMAN                                       42.80     437814
STABLE-SPIRIT                                         191.00     437831
LATONYA DOUCET                                         27.82     437832
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     437848
JOSH CUYOS                                            201.16     437874
TANISHA GRIFFIN                                       334.37     437880
CHRISTAL CHANNELL                                     227.37     437887
KAREN RIGGS                                            89.34     437889
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     437899
ANNIE JONES                                           110.21     437901
                                                                         1,622.46*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY                          175.00     437751
FLOWERS FOODS                                         162.97     437794
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   4,177.49     437795
AMERIQUAL PACKAGING                                 2,872.00     437816
VANSCHECA SANDERS-CHEVIS                              500.00     437821
KAREN ROBERTS                                         400.00     437836
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         229.79     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         63.73     437899
                                                                         8,580.98*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         323.13     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         89.62     437899
                                                                           531.20*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
                                                                           118.45*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   40.39     437760
DISH NETWORK                                           56.50     437823
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                        70.00     437881
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           256.30*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

OFFICE DEPOT                                           53.41     437741
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           261.27*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         322.93     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         89.56     437899
                                                                           412.49*
COUNTY MORGUE

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.                         12,283.32     437713
                                                                        12,283.32*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         200.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         55.47     437899
                                                                           255.47*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

BROUSSARD'S MORTUARY                                1,500.00     437714
CALVARY MORTUARY                                    1,500.00     437716
CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                            999.00     437717
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MERCY FUNERAL HOME                                  1,750.00     437738
OFFICE DEPOT                                          160.89     437741
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      28.88     437800
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         372.43     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        103.29     437899
                                                                         6,532.94*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

OFFICE DEPOT                                           32.78     437741
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          151.75     437784
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  118.45     437841
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     437899
                                                                           481.80*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            89.41*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         323.13     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         89.62     437899
                                                                           412.75*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

OFFICE DEPOT                                          374.69     437741
                                                                           374.69*
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      150.00     437780
                                                                           150.00*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

LOUIS AND COMPANY                                     120.72     437705
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                    1,198.19     437709
BUILDING SPECIALTIES                                  159.04     437715
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DIST  INC.                    287.88     437719
ECOLAB                                                209.95     437720
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   824.24     437724
OFFICE DEPOT                                            5.98     437741
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               3,213.79     437752
AT&T                                                  654.06     437760
WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                         327.10     437768
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       250.00     437769
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     311.27     437799
DEEP SOUTH COMPANIES TEXAS                          2,555.00     437813
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                  1,084.85     437854
QUINCY COMPRESSOR LLC                               1,012.24     437877
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                        12,303.72*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

ENTERGY                                             5,215.43     437727
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            300.57     437762
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     437899
                                                                         5,694.82*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

ENTERGY                                             2,323.39     437727
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             51.70     437767
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                         2,464.50*
SERVICE CENTER

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     8,471.70     437707
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                 1,132.32     437724
J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                     60.90     437732
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                     224.76     437735
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MUNRO'S                                                79.40     437739
OFFICE DEPOT                                           59.99     437741
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 143.50     437745
RITTER @ HOME                                         325.84     437750
AT&T                                                   63.60     437760
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     437779
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEM, INC.                         22,498.33     437793
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                    1,586.39     437797
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                            932.30     437834
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             170.81     437850
DENNIS LOWE                                           500.95     437892
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                        36,347.70*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.62     437784
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         240.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         66.56     437899
                                                                           311.18*
                                                                       368,316.96**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

EASTEX RUBBER & GASKET                                189.90     437721
ENTERGY                                               625.04     437727
MUNRO'S                                               164.40     437739
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE                                  12.71     437766
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                         1,081.46**
FEMA EMERGENCY

GULF COAST AUTOMOTIVE, INC.                            69.76     437725
OFFICE DEPOT                                          828.73     437742
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                         183.36     437756
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                   39.90     437774
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                   13.50     437775
JASON'S DELI                                          178.79     437778
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                               1,345.73     437781
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                 855.63     437782
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              44.86     437788
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             287.43     437789
FIRST CALL                                             26.83     437791
SAMUEL GIBBS                                            4.97     437792
BEAUMONT FREIGHTLINER STERLING                        349.26     437804
AIRPORT GULF TOWING LLC                                95.00     437808
AIRPORT GULF TOWING LLC                                95.00     437809
AIRPORT GULF TOWING LLC                                95.00     437810
ROSS RIDGE SAND COMPANY LP                            140.00     437827
ROSS RIDGE SAND COMPANY LP                            420.00     437828
EUGENE SIMON                                            6.87     437835
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   225.90     437839
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                       2,654.29     437844
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      87.84     437856
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     602.42     437857
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     164.70     437858
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                     2.99     437870
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                     4.83     437871
RAFIAL WAGNER                                          14.73     437903
                                                                         8,838.32**
FAMILY GROUP CONFERENCING

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                            89.41**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT

PATRICIA VELASCO                                    1,085.00     437890
                                                                         1,085.00**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     437848
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  524.00     437863
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FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     437899
                                                                           613.41**
EMPG GRANT

SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                   9.95     437758
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      137.19     437780
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         330.99     437844
                                                                           478.13**
GRANT A STATE AID

HAYS COUNTY                                         8,432.00     437770
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       26.01     437780
4M YOUTH SERVICES                                   5,107.77     437817
SAN MARCOS FAMILY MEDICINE PA                         101.59     437820
CORNELL CORRECTIONS OF TEXAS                        5,031.30     437872
G4S YOUTH SERVICES LLC                              3,425.06     437879
                                                                        22,123.73**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           11.14     437783
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          108.56     437784
                                                                           119.70**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     282.25     437799
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     437848
SPOK INC                                               16.41     437878
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     437899
                                                                           477.48**
DWI PRETRIAL DIVERSION

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        482.00     437786
PCM-G                                               3,552.85     437837
                                                                         4,034.85**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     437899
                                                                           114.96**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          80.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         22.19     437899
                                                                           102.19**
COUNTY CLERK - RECORD MGT

MANATRON                                           36,537.62     437826
                                                                        36,537.62**
DEPUTY SHERIFF EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                       1,900.00     437844
                                                                         1,900.00**
J.P. COURTROOM TECH. FUND

PCM-G                                               9,112.00     437837
                                                                         9,112.00**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

MUNRO'S                                               133.71     437739
AT&T                                                  182.33     437760
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                89.60     437765
DISH NETWORK                                          113.51     437822
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         315.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         87.36     437899
                                                                           921.51**
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     437848
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     437899
                                                                           178.82**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE                           8,780.94     437764
                                                                         8,780.94**
AIRPORT FUND
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ENTERGY                                            12,754.75     437729
ENTERGY                                                 6.30     437730
AT&T                                                  610.44     437760
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         294.00     437844
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     437848
ITA TRUCK SALES & SERVICE LLC                         177.27     437876
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     437899
                                                                        14,021.58**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY                         21,415.58     437806
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE                    5,608.22     437811
CHLIC-CHICAGO                                      63,570.13     437840
COMPASS PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICE                 6,325.00     437867
SA BENEFITS SERVICES LLC                           29,385.95     437868
                                                                       126,304.88**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             4,973.87     437801
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             2,117.62     437802
                                                                         7,091.49**
APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM

9TH COURT OF APPEALS                                1,800.00     437830
                                                                         1,800.00**
MARINE DIVISION

ENTERGY                                               573.60     437727
AT&T                                                   83.06     437760
                                                                           656.66**
ASAP - CONSTABLE

AIRPORT GULF TOWING LLC                                95.00     437807
                                                                            95.00**
                                                                       666,641.83***
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NOTICE OF EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS AND HOURS FOR  

November 7, 2017, CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AND JOINT ELECTION 
(AVISO DE SITIOS DE VOTACIÓN TEMPRANA Y HORAS PARA 

Noviembre 7,  2017 Elección Sobre Enmiendas A La Constitución y Conjunta) 

 
 

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the listed dates and hours: 
(La votación temprana por apariencia personal se llevará a cabo en las fechas y horas indicadas) 
 
EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS:  
(Localizaciones de Votacion Adelantada):  
 
Beaumont Courthouse Main     1001 Pearl St., Beaumont, Texas 
Rogers Park Recreation Center     6540 Gladys, Beaumont, Texas 
Port Arthur Sub-Courthouse   525 Lakeshore Dr., Port Arthur, Texas 
Theodore Johns Library     4255 Fannett Rd., Beaumont, Texas 
Effie & Wilton Hebert Library    2025 Merriman St., Port Neches, Texas 
 
DATES AND HOURS FOR ALL ABOVE LOCATIONS:  
(FECHAS Y HORAS PARA TODOS LOS LOCALIZACIONES ANTERIORES): 
 
October 23 - 27               Monday -  Friday               8:00 a.m. -  5:00 p.m. 
(Octubre 23 - 27)               (Lunes -Viernes)  
  
October 28                     Saturday     8:00 a.m. -  5:00 p.m.  
(Octubre 28)                    (Sábado) 
   
   
October 30 - 31             Monday – Tuesday           8:00 a.m. -  5:00 p.m. 
(Octubre 30-31)               (Lunes – Martes)  
 
November 1                    Wednesday                     8:00 a.m. -  5:00 p.m. 
(Noviembre 1)      (Miércoles)  
 
November 2 – 3                Thursday – Friday             7:00 a.m.  – 7:00 p.m. 
(Noviembre 2 – 3)      (Jueves- Viernes)  
 
DATES AND HOURS FOR LOCATION BELOW: 
(Las fechas y horas de ubicación más abajo): 
 
R.L. Gabby Recreation Center   5262 S Gulfway Dr. , Sabine Pass, Texas 
 
November 2 – 3                Thursday – Friday             7:00 a.m.  – 7:00 p.m. 
(Noviembre 2 – 3)      (Jueves- Viernes)  

 

157



Joint Constitutional Amendment Election November 7, 2017 Countywide Polling Places
(Lugares de votacion del Condado)

Precincts (precintos)
Election Day Polling Places  

(Localizaciones) ADDRESS (Dirección) City, State Zip code

 ALL (todos) Amelia Elementary School 565 S. Major Dr Beaumont, TX 77707

 ALL (todos) Beaumont Municipal Airport 455 Keith Rd. Beaumont, TX 77713

 ALL (todos) BISD Administration Building 3395 Harrison Ave. Beaumont, TX 77706

 ALL (todos) Calvary Baptist Church 3650 Dowlen Rd. Beaumont, TX 77706

 ALL (todos) Dishman Elementary 3475 Champions Dr. Beaumont, TX 77707

 ALL (todos) O.C. Mike Taylor Career Center 2330 North St. Beaumont, TX 77702

 ALL (todos) Precinct 1 Service Center 20205 W. Hwy. 90 China, TX 77613

 ALL (todos) Rogers Park Community Center 6540 Gladys Ave. Beaumont, TX 77706

 ALL (todos) Roy Guess Elementary 8055 Voth Rd. Beaumont, TX 77708

 ALL (todos) Hebert Library 2025 Merriman St. Port Neches, TX 77651

 ALL (todos) Central Gardens Fire Station 2026 Spurlock Rd. Nederland, TX 77627

 ALL (todos) Groves Public Library 5600 West  Washington Groves, TX 77619

 ALL (todos) Nederland City Hall 207 N. 12th Street Nederland, TX 77627

 ALL (todos) Jerry Ware Airport Terminal 5000 Jerry Ware Dr. Beaumont, TX 77705

 ALL (todos) JP 4 BLDG 19217 FM 365 Beaumont, TX 77704

 ALL (todos) Jefferson County ESD #4 12880 FM 365 Beaumont, TX 77705

 ALL (todos) Marion & Ed Hughes Public Library 2712 Nederland Ave. Nederland, TX 77627

 ALL (todos) Port Neches City Hall 1005 Merriman Port Neches, TX 77651

 ALL (todos) Groves Activity Building 6150 39th Street. Groves, TX 77619

 ALL (todos) DeQueen Elementary 740 DeQueen Blvd. Port Arthur, TX 77640

 ALL (todos) Jefferson County Sub-Courthouse 525 Lakeshore Dr. Port Arthur, TX 77640

 ALL (todos) Memorial 9th Grade Academy 2441 61st St. Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) O W COLLINS RETIREMENT CENTER 4440 GULFWAY DR. Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) **Sam Houston Elementary School 3245 36th St. Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) Port Arthur Recreation Center 1308 9th Ave. Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) R.L. Gabby Eldridge Center  5262 S. Gulfway Dr Sabine Pass, TX 77655

 ALL (todos) Travis Elementary 1115 Lakeview Ave. Port Arthur, TX 77642

 ALL (todos) Alice Keith Park Recreation Center 4075 Highland Ave. Beaumont, TX 77705

 ALL (todos) Charlton-Pollard Elementary 825 Jackson St. Beaumont, TX 77701

 ALL (todos) Dr. Mae Jones-Clark Elementary 3525 Cleveland St. Beaumont, TX 77703

 ALL (todos) Jefferson County Courthouse 1001 Pearl St. Beaumont, TX 77701

 ALL (todos) MLK Middle School 1400 Avenue A Beaumont, TX 77701

 ALL (todos) John Paul Davis Community Center 3580 E. Lucas Dr. Beaumont, TX 77703

 ALL (todos) Precinct 4 Service Center 7780 Boyt Rd. Beaumont, TX 77713

 ALL (todos) Sterling Pruitt Center 2930 Gulf St. Beaumont, TX 77703

 ALL (todos) Theodore Johns Library 4255 Fannett Rd. Beaumont, TX 77705

**Location Change
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Special, September 18, 2017

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, September 18, 2017
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